Streetworks
DESCRIPTION
SDL LED
1 - 4 LightBARs
DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE
The SDL LED outdoor luminaire displays the old-fashioned charm of
traditional area lighting, enhancing any setting with distinctive styling.
As a decorative luminaire, the SDL LED tastefully complements the

change without notice.
page 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number: SDL-E04-LED-D-U-T3S-BK-4N7
Product Family 1, 2 Number of LightBARs 3, 4 Source Type Driver Voltage Distribution Color
SDL E01=(1) 21 LED LightBAR
E02=(2) 21 LED LightBARs
E03=(3) 21 LED LightBARs
E04=(4) 21 LED LightBARs
F01=(1) 7 LED LightBAR
F02=(2) 7 LED LightBARs
F03=(3) 7 LED LightBARs
F04=(4) 7 LED LightBARs
LED=Solid State
  Light Emitting
E=Non-Dimming
D=Dimming 5
U=Universal (120-277V)
8=480V 6
9=347V
T2S=Type II
T3S=Type III
T4=Type IV
SL2=Type II with Spill Control
SL3=Type III with Spill Control
SL4=Type IV with Spill Control
5MQ=Type V Square Medium
5WQ=Type V Square Wide
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=�White
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately)
4=�NEMA Photocontrol Receptacle
4N7=�NEMA 7-PIN Photocontrol Receptacle 7
7030=70 CRI / 3000K 8
7050=70 CRI / 5000K 8
7060=70 CRI / 5700K 8
8030=80 CRI / 3000K 8
2L=Two Circuits 9
P=Polycarbonate Refractive Lens Panels 10
HSS=�Factory Installed House Side Shield 11
LCF=LightBAR Cover Plate Matches Housing Finish
OA/RA1013=Photocontrol Shorting Cap
OA/RA1014=NEMA Photocontrol - 120V
OA/RA1016=NEMA Photocontrol - 105V-285V
OA/RA1027=NEMA Photocontrol - 480V
OA/RA1201=NEMA Photocontrol - 347V
OA1223=10kV Surge Module Replacement
LB/HSS-21=Field Installed House Side Shield for “E” LightBARs 11, 12
LB/HSS-7=Field Installed House Side Shield for “F” LightBARs 11, 12
SCA6000=Decorative Scroll Arm (6 foot)
NOTES:
1. Customer is responsible for engineering analysis to confirm pole and fixture compatiblity for all applications. Refer to our white paper WP513001EN for additional support information.
2. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified. Refer to www.designlights.org Qualified Products List under Family Models for details.
3. 21 LED LightBAR driven at 350mA, 7 LED LightBAR driven at 1A.
4. Standard 4000K CCT and nominal 70 CRI.
5. Only available in E02-E04 and F02-F04. Dimming leads will be capped unless ordered with 4N7 option.
6. Only for use with 480V Wye systems. Per NEC, not for use with ungrounded systems, impedance grounded systems or corner grounded systems (commonly known as Three Phase ThreeWire Delta,
Three Phase High Leg Delta and Three Phase Corner Grounded Delta systems).
7. Must specify dimming driver.
8. Consult factory for lead times and lumen multiplier.
9. Low-level output varies by bar count. Consult factory. Requires two or more LightBARs.
10. EPA = 4.1 if polycarbonate refractive lens panels are included.
11. Only for use with SL2, SL3 and SL4 distributions.
12. One required for each LightBAR.
TD516009EN
August 6, 2019 11:54 AM
Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269